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Adami Andrea
Università IUAV di Venezia-CIRCE /
Politecnico di Milano adami_a@tin.it v. Martiri della Liberta 5, 37020 Verona, ITALY

Ballari Daniella Universidad Politécnica de Madrid (UPM) daniela@topografia.upm.es
ETSITGC. (LatinGeo) Cª Valencia, 
km7 28031 Madrid, SPAIN

Balletti Caterina Università IUAV di Venezia balletti@uav.it Santa Croce 1624, 30125 Venezia, ITALY

Bandrova Temenoujka
University of Architecture, 
Civil Engineering and Geodesy, Sofia bandrova_fgs@uacg.bg 1, Chr. Smirnenski Blvd, 1046 Sofia, BULGARIA

Beconyte Giedre Vilnius University giedre.beconyte@gf.vu.lt M.K.Ciurlionio 21/27 Vilnius LT-03101, LITHUANIA

Benavides Jakeline University of Groningen j.benavides@rug.nl
Oude Kijk in’t Jatstraat 26, Groningen, 
P.O. Box 716, THE NETHERLANDS

Bitelli Gabriele University of Bologna gabriele.bitelli@mail.ing.unibo.it Viale Risorgimento 2, Bologna, ITALY

Boutoura Chryssoula Aristotle University of Thessaloniki boutoura@topo.auth.gr
Department of Cadastr. Fotogrammetry 
and Cartography, AUTH, Thessaloniki, GREECE

Casarin Roberto Regione Veneto segr.ambiente@regione.veneto.it Calle Priuli 99, 30171, Venezia, ITALY
Daniil Elpida National Centre for Maps and Cartographic Heritage elpida@maplibrary.gr Dim. Poliorkitou 37, 54633 Thessaloniki, GREECE

Daniil Miltiadis DUTH/Dept. of Architecture mdaniil@arch.duth.gr 12 Ag. Elenis st., GR 551 32, Thessaloniki, GREECE
De Gennaro Maurizio Regione Veneto maurizio.degennaro@regione.veneto.it Calle Priuli 99, 30171, Venezia, ITALY

Drakoulis Dimitris Aristotle University of Thessaloniki drak@arch.auth.gr Ag. Stefanou 85, Exohi, Thessaloniki 57010, GREECE
Fadin Lionel French School of Athens fadin@efa.gr EFA - Didotou, 6, 10680 Athens, GREECE

Fangary Amr
Cultnat-Center for Documentation of Cultural 
and Natural Heritage - Biblioteca Alexandrina afangary@mcit.gov.eg Smart Village, Cairo-Alex. Desert Rd. KM 28, Giza, EGYPT

Fernadez-Wyttenbach Alberto Polytechnical University of Madrid a.fernandez@topografia.upm.es c/ Feijóo, 4 4º1 – 28010 Madrid, SPAIN
Filippakopoulou Vassiliki National Technical University of Athens (NTUA) bfilippa@survey.ntua.gr Iroon Polytechneiou 9, Zografos, Athens, GREECE

Fleet Christopher National Library of Scotland c.fleet@nls.uk
Map Library, National Library of Scotland, 
33 Salisbury Place, Edinburgh, EH9 1SL.

Frazzica Valeria

Provincia di Ancona, VII settore - 
Assetto del territorio e Difesa del Suolo - 
Area Pianificazione del Territorio v.frazzica@provincia.ancona.it Via Menicucci 1, 60100 Ancona - ITALY

Frumin Mitia The Hebrew University of Jerusalem mitia@vms.huji.ac.il

Department of Geography, The Hebrew University of 
Jerusalem, 
Mount Scopus, Jerusalem, 91905, ISRAEL

Galletti Francesca Provincia di Ancona f.galletti@provincia.ancona.it Via Menicucci 1, 60100 Ancona - ITALY

Gartner Georg
Comission on maps and the internet ICA
Vienna University of Thecnology georg.gartner@tuwien.ac.at

A-1040 Vienna, Erzherag-Johampl 1, TU Vienna, 
Department of Geoinformation and Cartography, AUSTRIA

Gaspar Joakim Universidade Nova de Lisboa alvesgaspar@netcabo.pt R. José Farinha, 40 – 3º B, 1500-700, Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Granis Antonis Color Consulting Group ccg@ccg.gr, agranis@ccg.gr Korai 12, 54248 Thessaloniki, GREECE
Guerra Francesco Università IUAV di Venezia guerra2@uav.it Santa Croce 1624, 30125 Venezia, ITALY

Heere Elger Utrecht University e.heere@wanadoo.nl
Laan van Vollenhove 1163, 
3706 EM Zeist, THE NETHERLANDS

Jenny Bernhard Institute of Cartography, ETH Zurich jenny@karto.baug.ethz.ch ETH Hoenggerberg, CH-8093 Zurich, SWITZERLAND

Jessop Martyn King’s College London martyn.jessop@kcl.ac.uk

Centre for Computing in the Humanities, 
King’s College London, Strand, 
London WC2R 2LS, UNITED KINGDOM

Jobst Marcus Vienna University of Thecnology markus@jobstmedia.at Gusshaus str. 30, A-1040 Wien, AUSTRIA
Karanikolas Nikolaos Aristotle University of Thessaloniki karanikola@yahoo.gr

Konečný Milan ICA, Masaryk University konecny@geogr.muni.cz
Faculty of Science, Masaryk University, 
Kotlarska 2, 61137 Brno, CZECH REPUBLIC

Koussoulakou Alexandra Aristotle University of Thessaloniki kusulaku@topo.auth.gr Univ. Box 473, 54124 Thessaloniki
Kowal Kimberly C. The British Library, Map Library Kimberly.Kowal@bl.uk 96 Euston Road, London NW1 2DB, UNITED KINGDOM

Livieratos Evangelos
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki /
National Centre for Maps and Cartographic Heritage

livier@maplibrary.gr
livier@auth.gr Dim. Poliorkitou 37, 54633 Thessaloniki, GREECE

Lovison-Golob Lucia Afriterra Foundation lovison@afriterra.org 60 Temple Street, Boston, MA 02114, USA

Manoledakis Manolis University of Ioannina manoledakis@hotmail.com Ethnikis Amynis 42, Thessaloniki, GREECE

Mavrellis Gabriel Geospatial Enabling Technologies (GET) gmavrellis@getmap.gr Mavromihali & Dervenakion 10, 15351 Pallini, GREECE



Michailidou Lefki Bank of Cyprus Cultural Foundation lefki.michaelidou@cultural.bankofcyprus.com P,O,Box 21995, Nicosia, CYPRUS

Miletic Drder Mira
The National and University Library, 
Maps and Atlases Collection mmiletic-drder@nsk.gr

Hrvatske bratske zajednice 4, P.O.B. 550, 
HR-10000, Zagreb, CROATIA

Monti Carlo Politecnico of Milan carlo.monti@polimi.it Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32, 201 33, Milano, ITALY
Myridis Myron Aristotle University of Thessaloniki myridis@topo.auth.gr Dim. Gounari 42, 546 21 Thessaloniki, GREECE
Ormeling Ferjan Utrecht University f.ormeling@geog.uu.nl PO Box 80115, 3508TC Utrecht, THE NETHERLANDS
Papadopoulos Kostas University of Macedonia kpapado@uom.gr Vermiou 5, Thessaloniki, GREECE
Papoutsakis Manolis Hellenic Cadastre SA. Mpapouts@ktimatologio.gr Mesogeion 288, 15562 Holargos, GREECE
Pappa Foteini National Centre for Maps and Cartographic Heritage fotini@maplibrary.gr Dim. Poliorkitou 37, 54633 Thessaloniki, GREECE
Pazarli Maria National Centre for Maps and Cartographic Heritage maria@maplibrary.gr Dim. Poliorkitou 37, 54633 Thessaloniki, GREECE

Pearson Alastair University of Portsmouth alastair.pearson@port.ac.uk
Department of Geography, 
Portsmouth, UNITED KINGDOM

Pietilä Anna-Maija Helsinki University Library Anna-Maija.Pietila@Helsinki.fi Post Box 15, 00014 University of Helsinki, FINLAND
Ploutoglou Nopi National Centre for Maps and Cartographic Heritage nopi@maplibrary.gr Dim. Poliorkitou 37, 54633 Thessaloniki, GREECE

Ramnalis Dimitris Aristotle University of Thessaloniki ramnalis@geosense.gr Ano Tzoumagias 36, Thessaloniki, GREECE

Reyes Nuñez José Jesús 
Eötvös Loránd University, 
Dept.of Cartography and Geoinformatics jesus@ludens.elte.hu Pázmány Péter sét. 1/a, Budapest 1117, HUNGARY

Rystedt Bengt Past President ICA bengt.rystedt@lm.se Leif Erikssons Väg 4 SE-261 62 Glumslöv, SWEDEN
Scarso Marisa Università IUAV di Venezia scarso@uav.it Santa Croce 1624, Venezia, ITALY
Tolias Georgios National Hellenic Research Foundation gtolias@eie.gr Vas. Constantinou 48, Athens, GREECE

Tsioukas Vassilis 
Dept. of Architectural Eng., 
The Democritos University of Thrace vtsiouka@arch.duth.gr

New Building of Central Library, 
Kimmeria , 67100 Xanthi, GREECE

Tsorlini Angeliki Aristotle University of Thessaloniki atsorlin@topo.auth.gr Votsi 10, Panorama, Thessaloniki, GREECE

van de Heuvel Charles
Maastricht University Faculty of Arts and Culture
Leiden University Library c.vandenheuvel@tss.unimaas.nl P.O. Box 616, 6200 MD Maastricht, THE NETHERLANDS

Visintini Domenico University of Udine domenico.visintini@uniud.it 
Department of Georesources and Territory, 
via Cotonificio, 114, I-33100 Udine, ITALY

Wolodtschenko Alexander
Institut für Kartographie, 
Technische Universität Dresden alexander.wolodtschenko@mailbox.tu-dresden.de

Technische Universität Dresden, Mommsenstrasse 13, 
D-01062 Dresden, GERMANY

Zampieri Antonio Regione Veneto antoniozampieri@regione.veneto.it Calle Priuli 99, 30171, Venezia, ITALY

Zentai László
Eötvös Loránd University, 
Dept. of  Cartography and Geoinformatics zetor@ludens.elte.hu Pázmány Péter sét. 1/a, Budapest 1117, HUNGARY


